ORIGIRAL

BZFORE TEE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE 3TATE OF CALIFORNIA

Decision No.46545

In the Matter of the Joint Application)

by SAN BERNARDINO VALLZY TRANSIT ) .

COMP ANY, a corporation, and FRANK J. )

BARKO, doing business as FONTANA BUS ) Mplication No. 32462
LINZS, for an Order or Orders Granting) -
Permission to Increase Fares for the )

transportation cf Passengers. )

ovearancos

John B. Lonergan, for San Bernardine Valley Transit Company,
gpplicant;

Frank J. Barke, applicant, In propria persona;

John W. Xerrigan, for City of Colton, interested party;

Elizabeth Hensley, for Lee's Auto Stage Line,
interosted party; and

Glenn Newton for Zngineering Division, Transportation
Department, Publlc Utilities Commisclion of the
State of Cali:i'omia.

QPINION

San Bernardino Velley Transit Company, & corpora’cion,\ md
Frank J. Barko, an individual doing business as Fontana Bus Lines, |
are cngaged in transporting persons by motorbus as common carriers
in and sbout the City of San Bernardino and adjacent communlties.
By this application, a3 amended, San Bernardine Valley Transzit
Company seeks authority to increase 1ts local fares, and both’
epplicants together seek authority to increace thelr joint fares.

Public hearing of the matter was hold bofore Examiner
fpernathy at San Bernardino, on November &, 195L. {

The local. fares of San Bernardine Valloey Tr:—mnif Company
were last adjusted on October 1, 1950, when incresses were ostablished
pursuant to authnority granted by Decision No. LLT7066 in fpplication

No. 3157L. Some, dut mot all, of the fares were incroased, the




compeny having sought only a partial adjustment of Lts fare s.trﬁcturé
as an interim measure tTo meet an cmorgency need for additional‘

reven mes.l The company now alleges that further fare inere a.,e., are
necessary to sustaln 1ts services. Fo* a liy:e reason Frank J. Barko
jo:.ns in the application with respoct to the Jjoint fares whic:; he
maintains with San Bernardino Valley Transit Company. JApplicants
assert that in addition to yielding additional revenues the propo«ed
ineroases will round out thelr fare structures and co*rect cer'cad.n
disparitios which have prevalled hitherto. Ihe precent and proposed

2
fares are set forth in the margin below.

p

In proposing the interim adjustments, the company indicated its
intention of making a study of its fares and of seeking additional’
inereoases in the event that the adjustments did not afford & relson-
able return wpon its investment.

2
Prosent and proposed fares:

Local Passenger Fares - San Bernardinoe Velley Transit Company

Present Fares 2roposed Fares
Cash “oken Casnh - lolten
6 for 504 T? 6 for 504 -
124 10 for .00 15¢ § for §.00
15¢ none 204 6 for §L.00
20¢ nono 25¢ none
254 none 30¢ none

Joint Passenger Pares - San Bernardino Valley Transit Company
and. Frenk: J. Baxko
Present rares Proposed Fares'
ioken : ' Token
6 for 50¢ 52 nono
10 for .00 , none
none - A nono. .
none. ' none
none : - none.
none . none -




Both aspplicants reported that their operations are being
conducted at a loss. Revonues and expenses of each from 191.;9 through

June, 1951, were represented as follow

- January
through
1949 1950 June, 1951 -

San Bernardino Valley Transit Company

Operating Revenues $397, 28).;. 4306,290 &180 1
Operating Expenses 399,670 356 060 . jJG

Net Operating Revenues ($ _2,380) & ;;7‘75‘ $ 5,525
Prank J. Sarko - |

Cperating Revenues $ Ls5,966% ¢ 27, 756"' $ 11, 281
Operating Bxpenses 45,9 2“ 8 886"‘ 12, 509‘

Not Operating Revenues $ L7 (8T , 2 M$ T 225)

( ) Indicates loss

% Data from Frank J. Barko's annual roports to the Commission

According to an eoxhibit which was submitted by tho president

of San Bernardino Valley Iransit Company, tho company exporiéficed 8
loss of 5,102 during the first 12 months since 1ts fares were last

ad justed in Qctober, 1950, although it had anticipa’ced that tho
increased fares would return a profit of $5,500. Tho witness attribute-
ed the substantial difference betwoen actusl and anticipatod results

To wage Increases amounting to gpproximateoly %L1,000 annually which
tho company had granted during the yoar to aployees working on an
hourly basis; %o incroases in payments to general officefa who 3o |
salarios had been reduced in 1950 so as to asslst the company during
its perlod of financiol difficulties; and to tho Tazt that tho company's
attorneys, wkho had been serving gratuitously therot‘ofore, have

required payment for their services since April L, 1951, ASs-éz-tedly,




A, 32462 - EM

the combined effect of the additionsl charges has been an facrease of
more than $1.5,000 in the company's annual operating oxpenses.

The company witness reported that his company has enjoyed
some increase in passenger revenues as a rosult of a recent uptum
in vraffic. Taking into consideration this trend, he estﬁmatéd that
the company would earn a profit of $5,065 4if present fares are main-
tained throughout the coming year and that if the proposed fares are
establisked earnings would total %&8,2&2.3 He docléred that the . :u.

comp any urgently needs additional revenues inasmuch as losses of past

voars have depleted its assets and have impalred its credit.

Frenk J. Barko, testifying in his own behalf, stated that
There hes been no improvement in his earmings over those of the.ribst
six months of 1951 and that he ié continuing to experience losses of
$200 to w300 a month. Ee urged that the sought increases in the joint
Lares be authorized to provide needed rovenvo rellief. Although he did
not have detalled figures available, heo estimated that the higher
fares would produce $300 to $1,000 annually, and would reduce his
losses to that extent. | |

The proesident of the San Bermardino Valley Transit Company
and Frank J. Barko both exproessed the opinlon that the joint fares
aro unduly low in relation to thoir rospective locel fares, pointing sut
out that jJjoint fares wore cctablicshed in lQhS and prior thq?eto and
navo not beon subsequontly adjusted, although the local fares of
Sin Bornardinoe Valley Tronsit Compény have béen inereased threé times

and those of Frank J. Barko have been increased once. Asidoe from the

The warnings estimatos of the witness are before my sllowance Lor
income texcs. Ho saild that he had not made any detorminztion of the
applicable tax rates. : ‘




s 32i62 - @ o

revenue asgpects of the joint fares, the transit company's president
saﬁ.d that the joint fares should be Increased with adjustment in the
local fares in order that there may be no violation of the .long and
short haul provisions of the Public Utilities Code.

Detailed dats relating to the past and future operations of
Son bernardino Valley Transit Company were submitted also by a trans-
portation engineer of the Commlssion's staff. In the tableo below the

engineer's estimates are sot forth and compared with those of the

transit coxmpany's witne

Estimated Results of Operations
San Bernardinoe Valley Transit Company

Progent Fares Proposed Pares
{a) (&) (&) (a)
Comp any Company
. Witnoss ngineer Wisness Engineer
Revenues N

Tassenger Revenue - %364, LLL $356, 300 $379,082 $369,660
Otzer Revenue 6 6, Lo '6,2‘?; 5 -
) r 35 F ] ' $ ’

Total Revenues 374,
Zxpenses :

Naintenance $ 79,602 $ 82,250 $ 79,602 § 82,250
Transportation 190,433 182,750 190,433 182,750
Traffic & Advertising 2,750 3, 2,750 3,010
Insurance and Safety 16,90 , 17,170
Adminisgtration

Operating Rents ‘ »5 2,550
Depreciation L ' 23,060
Operating Taxes . 29,630

Total Expenses ! ‘ '

$305, $359,
Not Operating Revenuss & 18,243 & 16,470 -
Lheome wexes L 661% 8..(v) L, L0
2
2%

b)
Not incomo $ I7L0L(v) $ 12,259(b) $ 11,070+
Sstimated Rate Base “107,200(¢c) #L07,200(c) $116,L70
Rate of Retumn After Taxe 3.2% (b) 11.5% (b) 9.5% s
Oporating Ratio "  Taxes 99.1% (b)

“* Adjusted to correct error.

(a) 4pplicant’s estimate for year onding: Septembor 20, 1952; engineer's
estimate for year ending October 31, 1952.

(v) Not included in applicant's showing. Separately calculated on
bagls of current incomo teax rates. ‘

(¢) The company witness did not develop a rate base. Data shown are :
caleulated from the company's book records as of September 30,1951.
Comp arable data of engineer are based on average valuationz for
rate year ad include adjustments.

96.8% (v)  97.0% %

"o common carrier.... shall charge or receive any greater compensa=
tion for the transportation of persons.... for a shorter than for a
longer distance over the same line or route in the same direction,
within thls State, the shorter being included within the longer
distance...."(Section LBO, Public Utilitles Code.)

5




The record shows that notices of the hearing‘were sent Ey
the Commission's secbetary to percons believed to ke Interested.
Notices were published alse 1a a newspaper of general circulation
in the areas involved'and wero posted in spplicants’' vehicloec.

No one opposed the granting ol the application.. A.rqpresentaxivé
of the City of Colvton appeared as interosted party and participated
in the examination of the witnesses.

It is cloar fr&m the record in this procoeding that
applicants! earnings are insufficlent and that an adjustment in fares
ts essential to the maintenance of the services involved. Even with
the incroases in fares as proposed, it asppears that Frank J. Barko

will continue to incur losses from his operations. With respect to

the San Bernardino Valley Transit Company, &5 the foregoing table

shows, the company witnoss and the Commission engineer are in substan-
tial agreoement in their estimates of future operating results. The
revenue eostimates of the company's witness are somowhat more révor-
able and indicative of slightly greater traffic expectations for the
coming year than those of the Commission enginoor. waevér, it
appeoars that the oexpence estimatos Qf the company's witnesz &are alzo
higher and reflect costs which arc expected from hendling the addi-
tional volumoe of traffic. In neither case does 1t appear that the
compaﬁy's carnings from the proposed fares will bYe exceésivo. Upon
careful consideration of all of the facts snd circumstances of record
the Commiszion iz of ﬁhe opinion and finds as a fact that tho faro
inereases which spplicants sock to establish have been justified.
The application will be grantod. |

In ceoking authority to establish the increased fares
applicants ack that they be gilven authority to make the fares

effective on less than statutory notice. In view of the ovident

e




A. 32062 - BM

need of spplicants for additional revenues, the authority which 1=
sought in this roespect also will be granted.

Public hearing having been held in the sbove-entitled
applicatlion, the evidence received therein having been rully
consldered, and good cause appearing,

IT IS EEREBY ORDZRED that San Bernardino Valley Transit

Company and Frank J. Barko, an individual doing business as Fontana

3us Lines, be and they are heredy authorized to smend thelr tariffs
on rot less than five (5) days' notice to the Commission and to the
public 30 as to establish tho increased fares as proposed in their
gpplication, as amended, in this proceeding and as set forth in
footnote 2 of the proeceding opinion.

IT IS EEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that in addition to the
required filing of tariffs, sapplicants shall give not less than
five (5) days' notlce to the public by distributing and posting in
thelr buces a printed explanation, or if feasible, a amall map of
the areas involved, or both, showing clearly the effect of the fare
increases herein authorized.

IT IS5 HEREBY FURTEER ORDERED that the authority horein
grented shall expire unless exercised within sixty (60) days after
the effoctive date of this order.

Tols order shall become effective twenty (20) days after
the date hereof.

Dated at San Francisco, Califormia, this #ﬁfzz'aay of
December, 1951.. . | ety

uComm;ssianers




